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Feeding Southwest Virginia was founded on the belief that no one 
deserves to be hungry, no matter where they live. I hold dear the fact 
that every neighbor is unique and deserves support in a way that 
best suits them. From our mobile programs to backpack programs, 
and from nourishing children to nourishing seniors, it is our goal to 
meet our neighbors where they are while championing a brighter, 
healthier future for themselves and their families. 

I am so proud to work for an organization that continues to prioritize 
our neighbors’ dignity, power and ability to choose, and their stories. 
Like the neighbors we serve, our Food Bank is ever-evolving. I am 
thankful to our Food Bank family, donors, volunteers, and neighbors 
for encouraging us to build even more trust, demonstrate even 
better solutions to food insecurity, and seek equity in all we do. 

Feeding Southwest Virginia filled many plates this year, but our work 
is not over yet. As we approach the end of 2024, be thinking of what 
the New Year means to you. For me, it is an opportunity to grow 
and change and see what my goodwill can do. Make 2025 your year 
to enact change where it is needed most: for our neighbors facing 
hunger in Southwest Virginia. 

Pamela Irvine 
President and CEO, Feeding Southwest Virginia

It was a busy but rewarding year for Feeding Southwest Virginia. 
We implemented a new strategic plan, which prioritizes not only 
feeding our neighbors, but also nourishing their mental, physical, 
and financial growth. We completed our months-long building 
renovations in September for our Salem site and hosted a successful 
and well-attended ribbon-cutting to celebrate the past, present, and 
future impact of Food Bank efforts. Every day I am reminded that we 
can only do what we do because of the support of our donors and 
our amazing volunteers, and the strong community support from 
across our service region. 

Our neighbors have always been at the forefront of what we do. 
Every time I receive a phone call, thank you letter, meet our partners, 
or visit one of our wonderful feeding programs, I am reminded of 
our mission. Our most updated statement reads, “Nourish neighbors, 
engage community partners, and develop solutions to address food 
insecurity.” I see our mission in the faces of the little ones that visit 
our children’s Foodie Truck. I hear our mission in the gratitude of our 
visiting parents’ voices. It warms my heart to be the Board Chair of 
such a generous and well-meaning organization.

Finally, I want to say thank you. To our 2,600 volunteers who greatly 
strengthened our impact, thank you for the more than 30,000 hours 
you offered our organization this year. To our supporters who read 
our mail, spread our message, and contribute financially, thank you 
for seeing our mission as a worthwhile one. 

James E. Pearman Jr. 
Board Chair, Feeding SWVA

CORE VALUES: TRUST, EFFECTIVENESS, INNOVATION, EQUITY

Make 2025 
your year to 
enact change 
where it 
is needed 
most: for our 
neighbors 
facing hunger 
in Southwest 
Virginia. 

Every day I am 
reminded that 
we can only 
do what we 
do because of 
the support 
of our donors 
and our 
amazing 
volunteers, 
and the strong 
community 
support…



LEE
17.9% SCOTT

13.7%

WISE
15.6%

DICKENSON
17.7%

BUCHANAN
18.8%

RUSSELL
15.5%

WASHINGTON
11.7%

TAZEWELL
13.7%

SMYTH
14.6%

BLAND
9.8%

WYTHE
11.9%

GRAYSON
11.8%

GILES
8.9%

PULASKI
11.9%

CARROLL
11.4%

ALLEGHANY
10.9%

CRAIG
10.5%

BOTETOURT
6.4%

MONTGOMERY
10.6%

FLOYD
7.4%

PATRICK
10.4%

ROANOKE 
CITY
11%

DANVILLE
16.7%

BRISTOL
CITY

16.6%

FRANKLIN
9.4%

HENRY
11.1%

BEDFORD
7.4%

PITTSYLVANIA
10.6%

Abingdon DC

Salem HQ-DC
Community
Solutions Center

MARTINSVILLE CITY
14.8%

SALEM CITY
8.7%

ROANOKE
7.1%

Financial Summary
FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents	 $	 3,801,145
Receivables and prepaid expenses		  1,205,643
Inventory		  1,337,909
Investments, Cash restricted, and Reserve funds		  7,608,197
Property and equipment, net		  7,063,581	
	 TOTAL ASSETS	 $	 21,016,475

LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS
Liabilities
Total Current liabilities	 $	 864,168
Long-term deferred revenue		  99,166
Long-term debt		  3,231,352	

	 TOTAL LIABILITIES	 $	 4,194,686

Net assets
Without donor restrictions
Undesignated		  13,142,179
Designated — operating reserve		  2,200,000
	 Total without donor restrictions		  15,342,179
With donor restrictions		  1,479,610

	 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	 $	 21,016,475

REVENUES AND SUPPORT
Grants and Government reimbursements	 $	 5,337,434
Sales of purchased food		  2,614,304
Other		  781,516
Donated food		  30,156,579
Contributions		  5,623,816

	 TOTAL REVENUES AND SUPPORT	 $	 44,513,649

EXPENSES
Program services	 $	 39,421,012
Management and general		  1,083,317
Fundraising		  1,171,853

	 TOTAL EXPENSES	 $	 41,676,182 

	 CHANGE IN NET ASSETS	 $	 2,837,467

Note: Financials include the value of donated food. Donated product on hand at year-end is valued at 
the national wholesale value of one pound of food, as determined by the most recent study conducted 
by Feeding America. Food donations and distributions of donated product are recorded at the weighted 
average wholesale values in effect during the year. The information in this summary was excerpted from 
our FY 2023 complete audited financial statements, which are available on our website and upon request.

Revenues & Support
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Look what we can do together.
Hunger exists in every city and county of Southwest Virginia. We know that 165,000 neighbors, 
and more than 40,000 children, will experience food insecurity this year. Our hundreds of partners, 
selfless volunteers, and kind donors keep us hopeful for the future. Thank you for all you do to end 
hunger in Southwest Virgina. Together, we can make a difference.

MAP KEY
Distribution Center
	 Abingdon Distribution Center
	 Community Solutions Center
	 Salem Distribution Center 
Children’s Feeding Kitchen
	 Community Solutions Center
	 Abingdon Distribution Center
Harvest Home Kitchen
Mobile Marketplace Abingdon Truck
Mobile Marketplace Salem Truck
Mobile Food Pantry Truck
Overall Food Insecurity Rate
by county

X%

1 in 7 
neighbors 

are food insecure

2,668  
volunteers donated  

30,000+ 
hours at the  
Food Bank

I volunteer 
because there are many 

people in our community 
who need things that we 

take for granted. We don’t 
always have to worry where 

the next meal is coming 
from. This is a way to give 

back to my community.
– Emma

95% of  
every donated  
dollar has gone 

toward 
programs

I donate 
because no one 

should be hungry 
in America.

–Dolly

Food Bank  
service region is  

12,400  
sq. miles

 
pounds of food 

distributed

114,494  
neighbors served 

monthly

21,653,258 217 
agency partners

Who is the face 
of hunger? 
We are the 
face of hunger.
The face of
hunger is us. 
Claire Babineaux-Fontenot 
CEO Feeding America

Cover photo: Hannah Shumate, Konnarock Virginia

$34.2M 
dollar value  

of food 
distributed

We nourish 
neighbors across 
26 counties and 
nine cities in 
the Southwest 
Virginia region.

393 
partner feeding 

programs 1 in 5 
children in 

SWVA face food 
insecurity



In accordance with federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating 
on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability.

To file a complaint of discrimination, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW. 
Washington, DC 20250-9410 or call 800-795-3272 or 202-720-6382 (TTY). USDA is an equal opportunity employer.

FEEDING SOUTHWEST 
VIRGINIA

Salem Distribution Center  
Administrative Offices

1025 Electric Road
Salem, VA 24153
P: 540-342-3011 

Abingdon Distribution Center
21452 Gravel Lake Road

Abingdon, VA 24211
P: 276-628-9266 

Community Solutions Center
2328 Melrose Ave NW

Roanoke, VA 24017
P: 540-521-7156
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Follow us on social media
@feedingswva

Donate TODAY! 
Scan the QR code 
to securely  
donate to 
Feeding SWVA


